1	PCR-73-1
2	
3 4	THE CITY OF WARWICK STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
5	STATE OF KHODE ISLAND AND FROVIDENCE FLANTATIONS
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
7	
8	NO DATE
9	ADDROVED
10	APPROVEDMAYOR
11	
12 13	RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE WARWICK SEWER AUTHORITY TO HIRE AN
14	INDEPENDENT PROJECT MANAGER FOR ALL SEWER PROJECTS IN PROGRESS
15	AND FOR NEW PROJECTS COMMENCING IN THE FUTURE
16	
17	Resolved that,
18	
19	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
20	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
21	
22	WHEREAS, the Warwick Sewer Authority currently has sewer installation projects i
23	progress and has more sewer installation projects planned in the future; and
24	
25	WHEREAS, the Warwick Sewer Authority would benefit from having an independer
26	Project Manager involved in each sewer installation project; and
27 28	WHEREAS, the City Council desires that the Warwick Sewer Authority hire an independen
29	Project Manager for each sewer installation project currently in progress and for each new sewer
30	installation project.
31	r J
32	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council hereby requests that the Warwic
33	Sewer Authority hire an independent Project Manager for each sewer installation project currently i
34	progress and for each new sewer installation project
35	
36	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the members of the
37	Warwick Sewer Authority.
38	
39	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
40	
41 42	SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN LADOUCEUR
42	SI ONSORED DI. COUNCIEWAN LADOUCEUR

COMMITTEE: INTERGOVERMENTAL

44